

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2699/2019

MAMTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHINDER KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.175099/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 26-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Chritarth Palli, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Matrimonial Petition No.183/2018 titled as Mahinder Kumar vs. Mamta pending before the Court of District Judge, Panchkula (Haryana).

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER