

ITEM NO.27

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2699/2019

MAMTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHINDER KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has taken fresh steps but till date has not filed fresh particulars of sole respondent. However, Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed a letter stating therein that notice may be issued to the sole respondent through District Judge.

Notice be issued through concerned Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld. Counsel for petitioner within a period of two weeks.

List again on 8.9.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

MG